Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION
Concerning (1)
- approval granted
- approval extended
- approval refusal

Shandong Province 274400
China(PRC)
(2)2. Tyre type designation
2.1. Brand-name(s)/trademark(s) : See annex 1 of communication form
2.2. Trade description(s)/Commercial name(s) : See annex 1 of communication form
3. If applicable, name and address of the : Not applicable
manufacturer's representative
4. Summarised description
4.1. Tyre size designation : 185/60R15
4.2. Category of use : normal/ snow/ special use / temporary use (1)
4.3. Structure : diagonal /bias belted/ radial/ run flat tyre (1)
4.4. Speed category symbol : H
4.5. Load-capacity index : 88
P.O. Box 777 Tel. +31 (0)79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v7.00 Page 1 of 2
Approval number: E4-30R-0297218 Extension number: 04
4.6. Extended Mobility Tyre : Yes /No (1)
5. Technical service and, where : IDIADA Automotive Technology S.A.Institute for Applied
Automotive Research
applicable, test laboratory approved for L' Albornar P.O. Box 20
purposes of approval or of verification E-43710 Santa Oliva (Tarragona)
of conformity Spain
6. Date of report issued by that service : 2016-09-23; 2020-02-24
7. Number of report issued by that service : extsion number 00; CN20020394
8. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable) : Update of tyre type designation(s)
Upgrade of regulation supplement number
Update of construction variant(s)
Addition of brand names;  Addition of trade descriptions;  Deletion of
trade description;  Modification of manufacturer’s name
Change of technical service
9. Any remarks : Not applicable
10. Place : Zoetermeer
11. Date : 27 March 2020
12. Signature :
13. The list of documents in the approval file which are deposited at the administrative service having delivered the approval
and which can be obtained upon request.
- Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation number 30.
- The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
- The test report as mentioned in item 7.
(1) Strike out what does not apply
(2) A list of Brand name(s)/trademark(s) or Trade description(s)/Commercial name(s) may be annexed to this communication
Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v7.00 Page 2 of 2Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v7.00 Page 2 of 2
Approval number: E4-30R-0297218 Extension number: 04
Annex 1
2. Tyre type designation
2.1. Brand-name(s)/trademark(s):
CONSTANCY; ILINK; LUXXAN; RHINO; ARIVO; GRENLANDER; T TYRE; CRYSTAL; ROCKBLADE; FRONWAY; SAILWIN;
XBRI; ROADMARCH; KANGS; ZMAX
2.2. Trade description(s)/Commercial name(s):
COLO H01; L-GRIP66; LY168; ECOGREEN 66; VENUSATR 66; Energize; PREMIO ARZ1; ECOLOGY; INSPIRER C4; THREE; ROCK 515;
PRIMESTAR 66; ENRI U08; EURUS 08; LY169; THUNDER U09; FOUR; VENUSATR 08; ULTRA ARZ4; SPORT+2; INSPIRER S8;
ROCK 525; PRIME UHP 08; Envoy; Winter GL868; Winter IL868; LY868; ICEPOWER 868; ICEWINNER 868; WINMASTER ARW2;
ROCK 868S; THIRTY TWO; SNOWROVER 868; GREENWING A/S; MULTIMATCH A/S; FRONWING A/S; FREIMATCH A/S;
Carlorful A/S; PRIME A/S; ROCK A/S ONE; FORTY ONE; INSPIRER A/S 1; LY566; SPORTWAY 56; SPEEDWAY 56; L-ZEAL56;
EMOTION; TEN; ULTRA ARZ5; SPORT+; INSPIRER S4; Drift; ROCK 566; MAHO 77; POWERCITY 77; TOPOWER 87 H/T;
ROADPOWER H/T; ROADKING H/T; TERRANO ARV H/T; FORZA H/T 2; INSPIRER F4; ROCK 717 H/T; TWENTY TWO; Maxim;
PRIMEMARCH H/T 77; MAGA A/T ONE; FORZA A/T; TERRAMAX LSR1 A/T; TERRA XPLORER C1 A/T; GLADIATAX A/T I;
ROCKBLADE A/T I; TERRAMAX ARV A/T; INSPIRER A/T I; TOUGH TRAC A/T I; ROCK 727 A/T; PRIMEMAX A/T I; MAGA A/T TWO;
FORZA A/T 2; TERRAMAX LSR2 A/T; TERRA XPLORER C2 A/T; GLADIATAX A/T II; ROCKBLADE A/T II;
TERRAMAX ARV PRO A/T; INSPIRER A/T II; TOUGH TRAC A/T II; ROCK 737 A/T; PRIMEMAX A/T II; COMMANDER W7;
CAPACITY; ECOPRO 99; COLO H02; L-GRIP55; ECOGREEN 55; VENUSATR 55; PREMIO ARZERO; INSPIRER ECO; ROCK 555;
PRIMESTAR 55; LANDGEMA; COLO H03; L-GRIP99; ECOGREEN 99; VENUSATR99; INSPIRER C9; ROCK 999; LANDGEMA II
Tyres-passenger-vehicle R30-02 v7.00
E4-30R-0297218 Ext. 04
APPENDIX 1. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE
 The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
(1)
(1)
E4-30R-0297218 Ext. 04
APPENDIX 2. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE
 The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
(1)
(1)
E4-30R-0297218 Ext. 04
APPENDIX 3. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE
 The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
(1)
(1)
E4-30R-0297218 Ext. 04
APPENDIX 4. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE
 The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
(1)
(1)
E4-30R-0297218 Ext. 04
APPENDIX 5. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE
 The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
(1)
(1)
E4-30R-0297218 Ext. 04
APPENDIX 6. CONSTRUCTION IMAGE
 The tyre marking statements are considered leading in case of deviating drawing information.
(1)